
DETACH HERE AND MAIL VOUCHER WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Make check payable to:  Kentucky State Treasurer

Mail to:  Kentucky Department of Revenue

               Frankfort, KY 40620-0011

Kentucky Electronic Payment Voucher

LAST NAME                                               YOUR FIRST NAME                                                                                                SPOUSE'S NAME

Ú Ú

Additional Tax Due

Total Payment

YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER SPOUSE'S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DO NOT ATTACH CHECK TO VOUCHER

FORM 740V(12-23) 2023

l

Who should use a payment voucher?

Sending your payment with payment voucher:

Detach the payment voucher at the dotted line below.  Do not attach the payment voucher to the check or money 
order. 

Mail your payment and voucher to: Kentucky Department of Revenue, Frankfort, KY 40620-0011

Enter the amount of interest and penalty calculated from Form 740, line 35 (Form 740-NP, line 35) in the boxes 
identified as “Interest and/or Penalties.”

Enter the amount of additional tax due from Form 740, line 33 (Form 740-NP, line 33) in the boxes identified 
as “Additional Tax Due.”

Enter your mailing address on the appropriate lines.

Enter your name(s) in the boxes identified as “Last Name/Your First Name/Spouse’s Name.”  The name on your 
voucher should match the name listed on your income tax return.

Enter your Social Security number in the boxes above “Your Social Security Number.”  If married filing jointly or on  
a combined return, enter the spouse’s Social Security number in the boxes above “Spouse’s Social Security Number.”

Preparing your payment voucher:

Make your check or money order payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer.   Do not send cash.  Be sure to write your 
name, address, Social Security number, and  “2023 Form 740” or "2023 Form 740-NP" on the check or money order.

How to prepare your payment:

Do not include a copy of your electronically filed return with Form 740-V and payment.

Mail Form 740-V and your payment to the address listed on the payment voucher.

If you owe tax on your electronically filed individual income tax return, complete Form 740-V, Kentucky Payment 

Voucher.

l

l

l

l

l

l

NUMBER AND STREET OR P.O. BOX

CITY, TOWN OR POST OFFICE                 STATE       ZIP CODE    

The Department of Revenue does not issue statements of liability prior to the April 15 deadline for payment.

To avoid penalties and interest, payments should be postmarked on or before April 15, 2024.
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740 - V
Commonwealth of Kentucky

Department of Revenue
2023

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FORM 740 - V

KENTUCKY INDIVIDUAL PAYMENT VOUCHER

You may also make your payment electronically by visiting www.revenue.ky.gov. 

Interest and/or

Penalties

ADDANKI, PAVAN KUMAR DEVIKA 

1707 SOMERSET PL, APT. 11

LOUISVILLE KY 40220

736 17 4911 650 21 1370

26.00

0.00

26.00

42A740V0002

1555 REV 01/21/24 PRO



 A. Spouse’s Social Security Number B. Your Social Security Number

 Name—Last, First, Middle Initial (Joint or combined return, give both names and initials.)

 Mailing Address (Number and Street including Apartment Number or P.O. Box) 

State ZIP Code

 5 Enter amount from federal Form 1040 or 1040-SR, line 11. (If total 
 of Columns A and B is $39,900 or less, you may qualify for the 
 Family Size Tax Credit. See instructions.) ........................................................   5  5

 6 Additions from Schedule M, line 6 ........................................................................   6  6

 7 Add lines 5 and 6 ..................................................................................................   7  7

 8 Subtractions from Schedule M, line 17 .................................................................   8  8

 9 Subtract line 8 from line 7. This is your Kentucky Adjusted Gross Income .......   9  9

10 Itemizers: Enter itemized deductions from Kentucky Schedule A.

 Nonitemizers: Enter $2,980 in Columns A and/or B ............................................   10  10

11 Subtract line 10 from line 9. This is your Taxable Income  ..................................   11  11

12 Tax Computation:  Multiply line 11 by 4.5% (.045) or amount from Schedule J  ...   12  12

13 Enter tax from Form 4972-K  ; Schedule RC-R  ; 

 Schedule DS-R  ; Angel Investor Recapture    ........................................   13  13

14 Add lines 12 and 13 and enter total here  .............................................................   14  14

15 Enter amounts from Schedule ITC, Section A, lines 25E and 25F .......................   15  15

16 Subtract line 15 from line 14. If line 15 is larger than line 14, enter zero ..............   16  16

17 Enter personal tax credit amounts from Schedule ITC, Section B ...............................   17  17

18 Subtract line 17 from line 16. If line 17 is larger than line 16, enter zero ..............   18  18

19 Add tax amount(s) in Columns A and B, line 18 and enter here, continue to page 2 .....................................................   19

For calendar year or other taxable year beginning ________________, and ending ________________ .

FILING STATUS (see instructions)
 1 Single
 2 Married
 return. (If both had income.)
 3 Married
 4 Married
 Social Security number above and full name here.

 POLITICAL PARTY FUND
Designating $2 will not change your refund or tax due.

 A. Spouse B. Yourself
 Democratic (1) (4)
 Republican (2) (5)
 No Designation (3) (6)

 A. B.

KENTUCKY
INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX RETURN

Residents Only

   Spouse (Use if   Yourself
  Filing Status 2 is checked.)  (or Joint)

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

  

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

 00 00

  00

  

   

2023740
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Department of Revenue

FO
R

M

Check if applicable:
 Amended (Enclose
 copy of 1040X, if  
 applicable.)

Check if deceased:   Spouse  Taxpayer

 Page 1 of 3

106,474.

106,474.

106,474.

650-21-1370 736-17-4911

1707 SOMERSET PL 11

LOUISVILLE KY 40220

2,980.

103,494.

4,657.

4,657.

4,657.

4,657.

4,657.

2 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5

ADDANKI  PAVAN KUMAR BALINENI  DEVIKA

230001 42A740 (4-23)

1555 REV 01/21/24 PRO



Page 2 of 3FORM 740 (2023)

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

  00

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00

 00

  00

  00

 00

 00

 00

 00 

  00

  

  00

  00

20 Check the box that represents your total family size (see instructions before completing lines 20 and 21) ................   20   1  2  3 4

21 Multiply line 19 by Family Size Tax Credit decimal amount __ . __ __ (__ __ __%) from Schedule ITC ......................   21 

22 Subtract line 21 from line 19 ...........................................................................................................................................   22

23 Enter the Education Tuition Tax Credit from Form 8863-K, line 17 .............................................................................   23 

24 Enter Child and Dependent Care Credit from federal Form 2441, line 11  x 20% (.20)  24

25 RESERVED ....................................................................................................................................................................   25

26 Income Tax Liability. Subtract lines 23 through 25 from line 22. If zero or less, enter zero .........................................   26

27 Enter KENTUCKY USE TAX due on Internet, mail order, or other out-of-state purchases (see instructions) ...   27 

TOTAL TAX LIABILITY  ............................................................................................   28

29 For amended return; overpayment, if any, shown on original return ............................................................................  29

30 Add lines 28 and 29, enter here ......................................................................................................................................  30

31 a Enter Kentucky income tax withheld as shown on enclosed
  Schedule KW-2 .................................................................................................  31a

 b Enter 2023 Kentucky estimated tax/extension payments .................................   31b

 .........................................  31c

 d Enter 2023 refundable entertainment incentive tax credit .................................  31d

 e Enter 2023 refundable development area tax credit .........................................  31e

 f Enter 2023 refundable decontamination tax credit ........................................... 31f

 g Enter 2023 refundable pass-through entity tax credit
  from Form PTET-CR, line 9 .............................................................................. 31g

 h For amended return; enter amount paid with original return plus
 ....................................................  31h

32 Add lines 31(a) through 31(h) .........................................................................................................................................   32

33 If line 30 is larger than line 32, subtract line 32 from line 30, enter ADDITIONAL TAX DUE .........................................    33 

34 a Estimated tax penalty  Check if Form 2210-K attached .................... 34a 

 b Interest .............................................................................................................. 34b 

 c Late payment penalty ........................................................................................ 34c 

  .............................................................................................. 34d 

35 Add lines 34(a) through 34(d). Enter here ......................................................................................................................   35 

36 If the total of lines 30 and 35 is more than line 32, subtract line 32 from the total of lines 30 and 35.

 This is the AMOUNT YOU OWE, continue to page 3 .................................................................................    36

37 If line 32 is more than line 30, subtract lines 30 and 35 from line 32. This is the AMOUNT YOU OVERPAID,

 continue to page 3 .......................................................................................................................................................... 37

OWE

0.00 0 0.

4,657.

4,657.

4,657.

4,657.

4,631.

4,631.

26.

26.

1555 REV 01/21/24 PRO

2 3 0 0 0 2 1 5 5 5

230002 42A740 (4-23)



Page 3 of 3FORM 740 (2023)

taxes accruing under this return.

Enclose

Payment

Include a complete copy of federal Form 1040, if you 
received farm, business, or rental income or loss. If not 
required, check here.

Kentucky Department of Revenue
Frankfort, KY 40618-0006

Kentucky Department of Revenue
Frankfort, KY 40619-0008

Check Payable: Kentucky State Treasurer
E-Pay Options: www.revenue.ky.gov
Include:  Your Social Security number and “KY Income Tax—2023”

Refund
or No
Payment

With 
Payment

Sign
Here

Paid
Preparer
Use

Signature of Taxpayer Driver’s License/State Issued ID No. Date Telephone Number (daytime)

Signature of Spouse Driver’s License/State Issued ID No. Date

Signature of Preparer Date

Name of Preparer or Firm ID Number

Email  Telephone No.  May the DOR discuss this return with this preparer?

  Yes No 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

 00 

  00

  00

   00REFUND

CREDIT FORWARD

38 FUND CONTRIBUTIONS; see instructions. 

 a Nature and Wildlife Fund .................................................................................. 38a

 b Child Victims’ Trust Fund .................................................................................. 38b

 c Veterans’ Program Trust Fund .......................................................................... 38c

 d Breast Cancer Research/Education Trust Fund ............................................... 38d

 e Farms to Food Banks Trust Fund ..................................................................... 38e

 f Local History Trust Fund ................................................................................... 38f

 g Special Olympics Kentucky ............................................................................... 38g

 h Pediatric Cancer Research Trust Fund ............................................................. 38h

 i Rape Crisis Center Trust Fund   ....................................................................... 38i

 ..................................................

 k YMCA Youth Association Fund ......................................................................... 38k

39 Add lines 38(a) through 38(k) ......................................................................................................................................... 39

40 Amount of line 37 to be CREDITED TO YOUR 2024 ESTIMATED TAX  ............................   40

 (Credit forwards not available for amended returns)

41 Subtract lines 39 and 40 from line 37. Amount to be REFUNDED TO YOU  ......................................   41

(309)750-3469A23-641-208

02/17/2024

GLOBAL TAXES LLC

(678)965-9522syam@gtaxfile.com

SYAM PRIYA RAM SAGAR GUPTA TALLAM

P02082703

1555 REV 01/21/24 PRO

2 3 0 0 4 0 1 5 5 5

230040 42A740 (4-23)



SECTION A—BUSINESS INCENTIVES AND OTHER TAX CREDITS

2023ITC
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Department of Revenue

KENTUCKY INDIVIDUAL
TAX CREDIT SCHEDULE
Enclose with Form 740 or 740-NP

 A B C D E F
Preapproval Credit Required 

Required Name Attachment Spouse Yourself

1 No Nonrefundable Limited Liability Entity Kentucky Limited 
Liability Entity Tax Credit 
Worksheet C/Schedule K-1 00 00

2  Yes Kentucky Small Business Schedule K-1 00 00

3  Yes Kentucky Selling Farmers Schedule K-1 00 00

4  Yes Skills Training Investment Schedule K-1 00 00

return or Worksheet A 00 00

 11  No GED Incentive Form DAEL-31 00 00

 13 

 14  Yes Clean Coal Incentive Schedule CCI 00 00

 15  Yes Ethanol Schedule ETH 00 00

 16  Yes Cellulosic Ethanol Schedule CELL 00 00

 23  No Inventory Schedule INV 00 00

00 00

SC
H

ED
U

LE

Page 1 of 8

ADDANKI, PAVAN KUMAR & BALINENI, DEVIKA 736-17-4911

2 3 0 3 4 9 1 5 5 5

1555

230349 42A740ITC (10-23) REV 01/21/24 PRO



Page 2 of 8
SCHEDULE ITC

(2023)

SECTION B—PERSONAL TAX CREDITS

Taxpayer Spouse

SECTION C—FAMILY SIZE TAX CREDIT

Use this Family Size Tax Credit Table

This is your Family Size Tax Credit

Assignment of Personal Tax Credits
 9  enter the amount from line 4 here and in Column B

 9
10  enter the amount from line 4

 10
11 enter the amount from line 8

 11
12 

 12

 1
 2

 3 If you were a member of the Kentucky National
 3
 4

 5
 6

 7 If you were a member of the Kentucky National 
 7
 8

Family Size One  Two  Three Four or More

If MGI . . . is over is not over is over is not over is over is not over is over is not over 

Credit
Percentage

is

Ta
x 

Ye
ar

 2
02

3

08/20/1994 03/20/1997

SHANVI ADDANKI 189-93-2330 Daughter

1555 REV 01/21/24 PRO

2 3 0 3 5 0 1 5 5 5

230350 42A740ITC (10-23)



2023KW-2
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Department of RevenueSC

H
ED
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LE

KENTUCKY INCOME TAX WITHHELD
 Enclose with Form 740, 740-NP or 740-NP-R

Complete this Schedule KW-2 to determine the total Kentucky income tax withholding to be entered on Kentucky Form 740, 740-NP, or 740-NP-R. 
This schedule must be fully completed in order to receive proper credit for Kentucky income tax withheld.  Include multiple Schedule KW-2(s) 
as needed to report all Kentucky income tax withholdings. Do not send in your W-2, 1099, or W2-G forms; keep them with your tax records. 

YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERSPOUSE’S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERNAME(S) AS SHOWN ON THE TAX RETURN

Part I–Form W-2  Enter all W-2s with Kentucky income tax withheld (round to the nearest whole dollar). Do not include other state withholding or local income tax.

Employee’s Social Security Number KY State Wages
(Box 16 of 
Form W-2)

KY Income Tax
Withheld

(Box 17 of 
Form W-2)

Employer’s State
I.D. Number 

(Box 15 of Form W-2)

State

TOTAL FROM ALL W-2s

A B C D E F

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

10

11

Part II–Form 1099 and W-2G  Enter all 1099s and W-2Gs with Kentucky income tax withheld (round to the nearest whole dollar).

Part III–Totals  Enter total Kentucky income tax withheld (round to the nearest whole dollar) from line 18, Column F on your Kentucky
 income tax return (Form 740 and 740-NP, line 31(a) or 740-NP-R, line 1). 

Recipient’s Social Security Number KY Income
Amount

KY Income Tax
Withheld

Payer’s State
I.D. NumberState

TOTAL FROM ALL 1099s
AND W2-Gs

A B C D E F

12

13

14

15

16

17

F

18

Total Kentucky Income 
Tax Withheld

Enter combined totals from Column F, lines 11 and 17. 

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00 00

00

Page 1 of 1

ADDANKI, PAVAN KUMAR & BALINENI, DEVIKA 736-17-4911650-21-1370

105,888. 4,631.

4,631.

736-17-4911 82-2321818 KY 936826 105,888. 4,631.

2 3 0 0 1 0 1 5 5 5

1555
REV 01/21/24 PRO

230010 42A740-KW2 (10-23)
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